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ADDENDUM SET “1”
14th June, 2022.

To all Prospective bidders,

KRA/HQS/NCB-081/2021-2022: PROVISION OF SERVICES AND
ACCESSORIES FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF DARK FIBER
INFRASTRUCTURE

Kenya Revenue Authority wishes to inform prospective bidders of the following
amendments/clarifications:

NO. | ACTIVITY/QUERY KRA RESPONSE
Prospective bidders are advised
as follows: -

On page 35 Table 3: Clause by The Table 3 has been revised to include
Clause Technical Specifications: the requirement for channel 27 as
provided below and named as Annex
1: Revised Table 3: Clause by
Clause-Technical Requirements.
However, the Bill of Quantities for
the OS1 jumpers and the 16G multi-
rate optics are okay and there is no

Channel 27 seems to have been
omitted from the Bill of Quantities
since there is a mismatch between
the OS1 jumpers and the 16G
multi-rate optics.

mismatch.
EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING/OPENING DATE
Previous Tender Closing Date New Tender Closing Date
16th June, 2022 at 11.00 am 25th June, 2022 at 11.00 am
Times Tower Times Tower

Note:
Bidders are advised to:
v Acknowledge receipt of this addendum published and uploaded on the
KRA Website on 14t June, 2022.
v Align their bid security to be valid upto and including 24th June 2023.

The Addendum form part of the bidding document and is binding to the
bidder. All other terms and conditions of the tender remain the same. You are

therefore required to immediately acknowledge the receipt of this addendum.

d Mukundi
For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management
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ANNEX 1: - Revised Table 3: Clause by Clause-Technical Requirements

S/
NO

Item
Description

Specifications /Part No.

Bidder’s Response
(Confirm Compliance)

Score

1

PLN WDM
Optical
Transceivers

UL-SFP+-16G-D-S-CH26
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 16G Multi rate
40Km

UL-SFP+-16G-D-S-CH27
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 16G Multi rate
40Km

UL-SFP+-D-S-CH32
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 10G Multi rate
40Km

UL-SFP+-D-S-CH33
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 10G Multi rate
40Km

UL-SFP+-16G-D-S-CH34
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 16G Multi rate
40Km

UL-SFP+-16G-D-S-CH3s
Uplink SFP+ DWDM 16G Multi rate
40Km

SL113- Service SFP+ 10G 850nm MM
150m

SL111- Service SFP+ 8.5G 850nm MM
150m

SL118- Service SFP+ 16G 850nm MM
150m

10

Fiber Patch Cords

a) FJ2-LCULCUL-o1, OS2 1M Single
Mode Patch Cords LC-LC

b) FJ2-LCLCs5L-15AQ OM3/4 15M
Multimode Patch cords LC-LC

¢) FJ2-LCLC5L-05AQ OM3/4 5M
Multimode Patch cords LC-LC

10

11

Installation and
testing.

Installation and testing,.

12

Warranty

All the supplied equipment/items
MUST come with at least one-year
manufacturer’s warranty.

10

Total Score

70
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